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City of Columbus & Franklin County Local Food Board 

 

Board Member Title, Organization and Contact Information 

Laquore Meadows County Extension Director, OSU Extension Franklin County 
530 W. Spring Street, Suite 275 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614-866-6900 ext. 210; Meadows.125@osu.edu 

Chris Strayer 
 
 

Senior Project Manager, Columbus 2020 
150 S. Front Street, Suite 200 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614-225-6905; cs@columbusregion.com 

Ty Marsh 
 

Executive Director, SWACO 
4239 London Groveport Road 
Grove City, Ohio 43123 
614-801-6437; Ty.marsh@swaco.org 

Randy Sokol 
 
 

Owner, Sokol & Associates; Co-Owner, Tee Jayes Country Place 
327 S. Chesterfield Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43209 
614-204-4904; r.sokol@hotmail.com 
 
 

mailto:Meadows.125@osu.edu
mailto:cs@columbusregion.com
mailto:Ty.marsh@swaco.org
mailto:r.sokol@hotmail.com


2 
2017_06_08 

Tony Logan 
 

Managing Partner, The Renewables Space, LLC 
612 Park Street, 2nd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43221 
614-596-4740; farmbo@columbus.rr.com 

Matt Habash  
 

President and CEO, Mid-Ohio Foodbank 

3960 Brookham Drive  
Grove City, Ohio 43123 

614-274-7770; mhabash@midohiofoodbank.org  

Susan Beaudry Director of Programs, Osteopathic Heritage Foundation 
1500 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 230 
Columbus, Ohio 43204-3800 
614-737-4368; sbeaudry@ohf-ohio.org 
 

Ernest Perry  President and CEO, HandsOn Central Ohio 
195 N Grant Ave.  
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614.893.1903; eperry@handsoncentralohio.org  

Michelle Moskowitz-Brown Executive Director, Local Matters 
633 Parsons Ave. 
Columbus, Ohio 43206 
614-263-5662; mmbrown@local-matters.org  

Charles Nabrit Penn Nabrit & Associates/The Greater Columbus Growing Coalition 
157 Sandstone Loop 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 
614-787-8703; charles.nabrit@columbusgcgc.org  
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